## **GENERAL OVERSIGHT**

## OXNARD HARBOR DISTRICT POLICY # 104

Adopted by Board of Harbor Commissioners: AUGUST 13, 2012

Effective Date: AUGUST 13, 2012

Supersedes Policy 12306

\_\_\_\_\_\_

1. TITLE	RECOGNITION OF SERVICE AS A HARBOR COMMISSIONER
2. PURPOSE	To set policy for the recognition of Board of Harbor Commissioners for their public service.
3. POLICY	It shall be a policy of the Board of Harbor Commissioners that a service recognition lapel pin be provided to each Commissioner representing their election or re-election, showing the length of service as a member of the Board of Harbor Commissioners.
	Commissioners who serve as President of the Board of Harbor Commissioners shall be recognized at the annual reorganization meeting of the Board and presented a plaque honoring their leadership for that given year. Upon retiring from the Board of Harbor Commissioners, that given Commissioner shall receive a plaque honoring their service.
	A Commissioner who serves four terms or more be allowed to use the designation "Harbor Commissioner Emeritus".
4. RELATED POLICIES AND PROCEDURES	None
5. DEFINITIONS	None